1] LancasterHistory

Union Cemetery- East Petersburg

Number | Surname First Name | Middle Name Prefix/Suffix Birth Date Death Date Notes Cemetery Name | Cemetery Location Worner Cemetery Page Number
Volume # Number
875 Bear Anna Maria September 21, 1831 August 24, 1832 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 175
1417 Bostick John August 21, 1814 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 177
876 Brehm Elisabeth Mayer April 16, 1767 July 15, 1830 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 175
1414 Brehm Johann Leonhard July 28,1766 October 25, 1844 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 176
1415 Bretz Elisabeth September 11, 1823 May 23, 1827 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 176
1416 Bretz Magdalena June 27, 1826 September 5, 1828 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 176
1418 Devert Samuel August 24, 1831 January 24, 1864 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 177
1419 Ditlow Harriet K. March 16, 1834 May 21, 1873 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 177
1420 Eby Julia Ann September 16, 1816 May 21, 1856 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 177
1421 Ensminger Maria March 10, 1832 July 18, 1835 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 177
1457 Franklin Benjamin June 9, 1842 July 23, 1843 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 186
1423 Gottschall Anna Catharine Mohr October 11, 1725 (?) March 5, 1786 (?) In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 178
1426 Gottschall Nancy October 20, 1787 November 3, 1844 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 179
1422 Gottshall Adam September 27, 1838 February 7, 1839 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 178
1424 Gottshall David February 6, 1814 January 27, 1860 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 179
1425 Gottshall Mary April 19, 1879 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 179
1427 Grubbe Julius May 17, 1837 October 5, 1837 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 179
1428 Hollinger E. W. Sgt. Co. E. 79th Pa. Inf. Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 179
1429 Holtzworth | Catharine September 28, 1826 = September 28, 1846 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 180
1430 Hummel Jacob May 7, 1863 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 180
1431 Jung Maria November 23, 1785 May 1, 1824 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 180
1432 Kauffman Sarah January 7, 1835 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 180
1433 Long Anna December 25, 1785 December 3, 1831 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 181
1434 Long Mary K. April 3, 1808 April 12, 1870 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 181
1435 Lutz John A. April 18,1783 July 22, 1861 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 181
1436 Lutz Rebecca July 12, 1784 March 3, 1879 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 181
1437 | Manderbach Sara March 12, 1804 November 17, 1814 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 181
1438 Maurer John May 14, 1751 July 6, 1826 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 182
1439 Maurer William August 24, 1802 December 4, 1826 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 182
1440 Miller Elisabeth January 24, 1795 January 14, 1818 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 182
1442 Mullin Monroe G. November 11, 1828 October 15, 1858 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 183
1443 Myers Sarah October 4, 1822 January 5, 1823 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 183
1444 Oberholster | Christian March 8, 1758 March 24, 182 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 183
1445 Russel Margaret Brehm October 18, 1794 September 16, 1853 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1447 Russel William October 22, 1791 May 30, 1832 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1448 Russel William September 1, 1826 May 17, 1866 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1446 Russell Mary A. June 4, 1817 August 18, 1889 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1449 Schauer John November 15, 1776 January 11, 1843 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1450 Schenck Michael September 28, 1737 February 22, 1811 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 184
1451 Shirk Sallie Catharine October 18, 1862 November 15, 1862 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 185
1452 Sholty Amelia A. September 15,1861 December 7, 1861 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 185
1453 Sneader Elias December 20, 1833 March 28, 1834 Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 185
1454 Steigelman Regian September 11, 1821 In German Union Cemetery East Petersburg 2 17 186




1] LancasterHistory

Union Cemetery- East Petersburg

Number

1455
1466
1467
1441
1456
1458
1459
1460
1461
1462
1463
1464
1465

Surname

Steigelman
Unknown
Unknown

Washington
Workman
Workman
Workman
Workman
Workman
Workman
Workman

Zarvey
Zerfey

First Name

Sally
Harry
Samuel
George
anna
Herriet
Hiram
Jacob
Jacob
Magdalena
Maria
Adam
Catharine

Middle Name

Prefix/Suffix Birth Date

June 18, 1799
October 6, 1839
October 17, 1848
May 14, 1815
September 24, 1779
November 26, 1831
July 2, 1848
September 25, 1776
August 5, 1837
Bletz June 3, 1807
December 5, 1831
May 27, 1836

Death Date Notes

September 4, 1872
1840
1851
May 15, 1819
May 12, 1864
August 26, 1832
April 20, 1853
March 9, 1848
October 6, 1837
November 17, 1840
August 26, 1821
July 20, 1833
January 23, 1837

No family name on tombstone
No family name on the tombstone
In German

In German

| Cemetery Name | Cemetery Location

Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery

East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg
East Petersburg

Worner
Volume #

N NN NNNNNNNNNDN

Cemetery
Number

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Page Number

186
188
189
182
186
187
187
187
187
187
188
188
188




	Sheet1

