Lancaster**History**

Union Cemetery- East Petersburg

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
875	Bear	Anna	Maria		September 21, 1831	August 24, 1832		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	175
1417	Bostick	John				August 21, 1814		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	177
876	Brehm	Elisabeth	Mayer		April 16, 1767	July 15, 1830	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	175
1414	Brehm	Johann	Leonhard		July 28,1766	October 25, 1844	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	176
1415	Bretz	Elisabeth			September 11, 1823	May 23, 1827	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	176
1416	Bretz	Magdalena			June 27, 1826	September 5, 1828	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	176
1418	Devert	Samuel			August 24, 1831	January 24, 1864		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	177
1419	Ditlow	Harriet	К.		March 16, 1834	May 21, 1873		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	177
1420	Eby	Julia	Ann		September 16, 1816	May 21, 1856		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	177
1421	Ensminger	Maria			March 10, 1832	July 18, 1835	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	177
1457	Franklin	Benjamin			June 9, 1842	July 23, 1843		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	186
1423	Gottschall	Anna	Catharine Mohr		October 11, 1725 (?)	March 5, 1786 (?)	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	178
1426	Gottschall	Nancy			October 20, 1787	November 3, 1844		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	179
1422	Gottshall	Adam			September 27, 1838	February 7, 1839		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	178
1424	Gottshall	David			February 6, 1814	January 27, 1860		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	179
1425	Gottshall	Mary				April 19, 1879		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	179
1427	Grubbe	Julius			May 17, 1837	October 5, 1837	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	179
1428	Hollinger	E.	W.				Sgt. Co. E. 79th Pa. Inf.	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	179
1429	Holtzworth	Catharine			September 28, 1826	September 28, 1846		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	180
1430	Hummel	Jacob				May 7, 1863		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	180
1431	Jung	Maria			November 23, 1785	May 1, 1824	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	180
1432	Kauffman	Sarah				January 7, 1835		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	180
1433	Long	Anna			December 25, 1785	December 3, 1831	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	181
1434	Long	Mary	К.		April 3, 1808	April 12, 1870		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	181
1435	Lutz	John	A.		April 18, 1783	July 22, 1861		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	181
1436	Lutz	Rebecca			July 12, 1784	March 3, 1879		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	181
1437	Manderbach	Sara			March 12, 1804	November 17, 1814	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	181
1438	Maurer	John			May 14, 1751	July 6, 1826		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	182
1439	Maurer	William			August 24, 1802	December 4, 1826		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	182
1440	Miller	Elisabeth			January 24, 1795	January 14, 1818		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	182
1442	Mullin	Monroe	G.		November 11, 1828	October 15, 1858		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	183
1443	Myers	Sarah			October 4, 1822	January 5, 1823		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	183
1444	, Oberholster	Christian			March 8, 1758	March 24, 182	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	183
1445	Russel	Margaret	Brehm		October 18, 1794	September 16, 1853		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1447	Russel	William			October 22, 1791	May 30, 1832		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1448	Russel	William			September 1, 1826	May 17, 1866		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1446	Russell	Mary	A.		June 4, 1817	August 18, 1889		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1449	Schauer	, John			November 15, 1776	January 11, 1843		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1450	Schenck	Michael			September 28, 1737	February 22, 1811	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	184
1451	Shirk	Sallie	Catharine		October 18, 1862	November 15, 1862		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	185
1452	Sholty	Amelia	A.		September 15,1861	December 7, 1861		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	185
1453	Sneader	Elias			December 20, 1833	March 28, 1834		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	185
1454	Steigelman	Regian			,	September 11, 1821	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	186

Lancaster**History**

Union Cemetery- East Petersburg

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
1455	Steigelman	Sally			June 18, 1799	September 4, 1872		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	186
1466	Unknown	Harry			October 6, 1839	1840	No family name on tombstone	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	188
1467	Unknown	Samuel			October 17, 1848	1851	No family name on the tombstone	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	189
1441	Washington	George			May 14, 1815	May 15, 1819	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	182
1456	Workman	anna			September 24, 1779	May 12, 1864		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	186
1458	Workman	Herriet			November 26, 1831	August 26, 1832		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	187
1459	Workman	Hiram			July 2, 1848	April 20, 1853		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	187
1460	Workman	Jacob			September 25, 1776	March 9, 1848		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	187
1461	Workman	Jacob			August 5, 1837	October 6, 1837		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	187
1462	Workman	Magdalena	Bletz		June 3, 1807	November 17, 1840		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	187
1463	Workman	Maria				August 26, 1821	In German	Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	188
1464	Zarvey	Adam			December 5, 1831	July 20, 1833		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	188
1465	Zerfey	Catharine			May 27, 1836	January 23, 1837		Union Cemetery	East Petersburg	2	17	188